WITH SCHEME NUMBER 448/2008, under Title Deed ST72925/2008, which is 

better known as UNIT 116 FOUNTAIN VIEW, 71 – 14TH AVENUE, ERAND 

GARDENS, MIDRAND in the city of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality of 

which section the floor area, according to the sectional plan 113 (One hundred 

and thirteen square meters) sqm. in extent; and 

b. An undivided share in the common property in the scheme appointed to the said 

section accordance with the participation quota as enclosed on the said sectional 

plan. 

Which property is held and owned by the Execution Debtor in terms of the Deed

[...]

requested to do so by the attorney attending to the transfer. 

4.9 The purchaser shall, immediately on demand by the sheriff, pay the Sheriff’s 

commission as follows: 

4.9.1 6% on the first R 100 000.00 (One Hundred Thousand Rand), and  

4.9.2 3.5% from R 100 001.00 (One Hundred Thousand and One Rand) – 

R 400 000.00 (Four Hundred Thousand Rand); and  

4.9.3 1.5% on the balance of the purchase price; 

payable on the date of sale.  

(Subject to a minimum of R 3000.00 (Three Thousand Rand) plus VAT and a 

maximum of R 40 000.00 (Forty Thousand Rand) plus VAT inclusive in all